506712688 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPERWOOD A/S	04/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERWOOD TECHNOLOGIES APS
Street Address:	PALSGARDVEJ 3
City:	HAMPEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	7362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9308667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5633 **Email:** jjm@mbv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES JOSEPH MEREK

Address Line 1: 673 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWA.049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MEREK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=AWA049Assignment2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506712688 REEL: 056528 FRAME: 0570

Deed of Assignment

We, the undersigned

Superwood A/S Palsgårdvej 3 7362 Hampen Denmark

CVR nr 26 43 46 02

declare that we have assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to

US Registration no.

7,807,224 9,308,667

US Application no.

16/208,967

to

Superwood Technologies ApS Palsgårdvej 3 7362 Hampen Denmark

CVR no. 42 23 18 51

so that the Assignees may dispose thereof with full power.

Signed at DK-HANGER 2 To day of APAX	202:
sujerujod jes	
Name: 0 1 N 7 M CN 1 N R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Manual Control of the Control of Control of the Con	
Signed at VK-4A-1/EV Mis 23-24 of HAZ	2021
Superwood Texhnologies ApS	
Name: VEVOCTV VI SON OF THE SON	No. of Lot
Title: Chr. 1761. 1861. A TOME SOUND	8

PATENT REEL: 056528 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 06/14/2021